Instruction
Manual
Manufacturing Certificate
CMC Shanghai No.02220105
TYPE  LWGY
Turbine Flow Sensor
 SHANGHAI NO.9 AUTOMATION INSTRUMENTATION CO., LTD.
B/SS VERSION: 2008.04

(kPa)
Tolerance
±0.2%
Tolerance
±0.5%
Tolerance
±1.0%
min max min max min max
LWGY-4 4     0.04 0.25 6.3 ≤120
LWGY-6 6   0.1 0.6 0.1 0.6
6.3
  16*
  25*
  40*
≤80 0.08 0.8
LWGY-10 10   0.2 1.2
0.2 1.2
≤50 0.16 1.6
LWGY-15 15 1 4 0.6 4
≤35
0.5 5
LWGY-25 25 1.6 10 1.6 10   1 10
LWGY-32 32 2.5 16 2.5 16
1.6
2.5
  4.0*
  6.3*
1.6 16
LWGY-40 40 3 20 3 20
≤25
2 20
LWGY-50 50 6 40 6 40   4 40
LWGY-65 65 10 60 10 60   8 80
LWGY-80 80 16 100 16 100   12 120
LWGY-100 100 25 160 25 160   20 200
LWGY-125 125 40 250 40 250   30 300
LWGY-150 150 50 300 50 300   40 400
LWGY-200 200 100 600 100 600   80 800
LWGY-250 250 160 100
0
160 1000   120 1200
Note: 1. This company is also working for special Turbine Flow Sensor (flow meter) design  per
users’ needs

1
2
3
4
3
Explosion-proof:
None
Explosion-proof (dIIBT4)
/D
/D
Special Flow
Special Flow
Wide Range (10:1)
MaxFlow
-K
Example: LWGY-15A1D3C3/D denoting: Turbine Flow Sensor; Nominal Diameter: 15mm, Feature Code: Regular
(harden alloy Axis/jewel Bearing); Material: stainless steel SUS329J1; Pressure Class: PN6.3MPa; Accuracy Class:  0.5;
Output 4-20mA DC signal; Display: on-site Instant/Total Flow (Type TBS) Explosion-proof:  isolated
5
Fig.1 Structural Diagram for Turbine Flow Sensor